

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.67 OF 2026

Mahatma Gandhi Sarvodaya Sangh ...Petitioners
& Ors.

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Shrishail Sakhare, Advocate for Petitioners.

Mr. P.P. Kakade, Additional GP a/w Ms. Nisha Mehra, AGP for
Respondent Nos. 1 and 2-State.

**CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE &
HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR JJ.**

DATE : 15th APRIL, 2026.

P.C.:

1. Issue notice to the Respondents returnable on 17th June, 2026. Learned APP waives service of notice on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 and 2.
2. Let Affidavit-in-Reply be filed on before 7th May, 2026.
3. All office objections if any, shall be removed on or before 28th April 2026, failing which, the Registry shall dismiss the Petition without reference to the Court, on 29th April, 2026.

[HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR, J]

[RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.]